DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$16.00 \$16.00

TITLE SOURCE, INC.

2015-863654 06/08/2015 01:29 PM

Pgs=3

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1318-15-611-008

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00 Exempt: (7)

Recording Requested By:

Donald Heath 324 Seminole Way Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448

After Recording Mail To:

Donald and Leticia Heath 324 Seminole Way Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

Donald and Leticia Heath 324 Seminole Way Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448 100291878-2000

OUITCLAIM DEED TITLE OF DOCUMENT

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT, Donald James Heath and Leticia N. Heath as Co-Trustees of The Heath 2000 Living Trust, dated April 5, 2000 who acquired title incorrectly as Donald James Heath and Leticia N. Heath as Co-Trustees of The Heath 2000 Living Trust, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to Donald James Heath and Leticia N. Heath as Co-Trustees of The Heath 2000 Living Trust, dated April 5, 2000, whose address is 324 Seminole Way, Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448,

ALL that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

MORE commonly known as: 324 Seminole Way, Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

, Tue
,

EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Tax Id Number(s): 1318-15-611-008

Land Situated in the County of Douglas in the State of NV

LOT 34, IN BLOCK B, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF ROUND HILL VILLAGE UNIT NO. 4, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON APRIL 25, 1966, DOCUMENT NO. 31837.

"THE PROPERTY ADDRESS AND TAX PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER LISTED ARE PROVIDED SOLELY FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES, WITHOUT WARRANTY AS TO ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS AND ARE NOT HEREBY INSURED."

Commonly known as: 324 Seminole Way, Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	TION OF VALUE ! OF	XIVI		\wedge
1. Assessor	Parcel Number(s)			()
a) <u>1318-1</u>	5-611-008			\ \
c)		-		\ \
d)		-	FO	R RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	,	,	Do	cument/Instrument #:
2. Type of P		/ Single Fan	Bo	ok:Page:te of Recording:
a) va	ndo/Townhouse d)	2-4 Plex	i. Nes. Da	te of Recording.
e) Ap	t. Bldg f)	Comm'l/Inc	d'I No	tes: Trust ok - JS
g) Ag	ndo/Townhouse d) t. Bldg f) ricultural h)	Mobile Hor	me 📙	
Oti	ner:			
3 Total Valu	e /Sales Price of Property:		9	_ \
	ieu of Foreclosure Only (va		ertv) (
	ax Value:		\$	\ 1
Real Prop	erty Transfer Tax Due:		\$	0.00
4 If Evenent	ion Claimad.	1		/ /
	<u>iion Claimed:</u> er Tax Exemption per NRS	375.090.5	Section 7	
				sideration to or from a trust
		The state of the s		
5. Partial Into	erest: Percentage being tra	insferred: 1	<u>00</u> %	
Tho	undersigned declares and	Lackaoudo	dage under n	sonalty of porium, pursuant to NPS
				enalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS. ct to the best of their information and
				substantiate the information provided
herein. Fur	thermore, the parties ag	ree that di	sallowance of	f any claimed exemption, or other
				of the tax due plus interest at 1% per
		Buyer and	d Seller shall b	pe jointly and severally liable for any
additional am			1 1	
Signature: >	1 as for aller	(E. Tins	}	ity: Countain
		l	<i>-7 /</i>	ity: Gruntee
Signature:	HAN FIRE HOLL	(v +/1	<u>ਅ⊳∱≺</u> Capac	ity: Cruntee
SELLER (GF	RANTOR) INFORMATION	В	UYER (GRAN	ITEE) INFORMATION
	QUIRED)		(REQU	
Print Name:	The Heath 2000 Living	_	rint Name:	The Heath 2000 Living Trust
Address:	324 Seminole Way		ddress:	324 Seminole Way
City:	Zephyr Cove		ity:	Zephyr Cove
State:	NevadaZip: 89448	State:	Nevada	aZip: 89448
COMPANY/F	PERSON REQUESTING R	ECORDING	G (required if	not seller or buver)

Print Name: <u>Title Source Inc.</u> Escrow #: 60291878

Address: 662 Woodward Avenue
City, State, Zip: Detroit, Michigan 48226

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)